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Name Job Title  Agency / Group Email Address 

Members 

Seona Douglas Independent Chair of Leicester, 
Leicestershire & Rutland 
Safeguarding Adults Boards 

Independent Via lrspbo@leics.gov.uk  

Anne Scott (Dr) Executive Director of 
Nursing/AHPs & Quality 

Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust (LPT) anne.scott25@nhs.net  

Bob Bearne Head of National Probation 
Service (NPS) Leicester, 
Leicestershire & Rutland 

National Probation Service (NPS) Leicester, 
Leicestershire & Rutland 

Bob.Bearne1@justice.gov.uk  

Callum Faint Chief Fire and Rescue Officer Leicestershire Fire and Rescue Service 
(LFRS) 

Callum.Faint@leics-fire.gov.uk  

Chris Baker 
(D/Supt) 

Head of Serious Crime – Adults Leicestershire Police Christopher.Baker@leics.police.uk 

Chris West Deputy Chief Nursing Officer Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland (LLR) 
Integrated Care Board (ICB) 

chris.west6@nhs.net  

Gemma Barrow  Healthwatch Manager  Healthwatch, Leicester, Leicestershire and 
Rutland 

Gemma.Barrow@healthwatchLL.com 

Griff Jones 

 
 
 
 

 

Head of Service – Mental 
Health, Safeguarding and DoLS 

Adults & Communities, Leicestershire 
County Council 

Leicester, Leicestershire & Rutland (LLR) 
Carer’s Delivery Group Representative 

griff.jones@leics.gov.uk  

Hayley Cooper Advanced Customer Support 
Senior Leader 

Department for Work and Pensions, 
Leicestershire & Northamptonshire District 

HAYLEY.COOPER2@DWP.GOV.UK 
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Jamie Robinson Head of Safety  HMP Stocken Jamie.Robinson@justice.gov.uk  

Jon Wilson Director of Adults and 
Communities 

Adults & Communities, Leicestershire 
County Council  

Jon.Wilson@leics.gov.uk  

Kim Sorsky Director of Adult Services and 
Health 

Rutland County Council KSorsky@rutland.gov.uk  

Mark Dixon Divisional Senior Manager – 
Quality 

East Midlands Ambulance Service (EMAS) mark.dixon@emas.nhs.uk  

Michael Clayton Head of Safeguarding University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust 
(UHL) 

michael.clayton@uhl-tr.nhs.uk  

Michelle Churchard-
Smith 

Head of Nursing and Quality, 
DMH 

Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust (LPT) michelle.churchard@nhs.net  

Michelle Howard Director – Housing and 
Communities 

Melton Borough Council 

District Councils Representative 

mhoward@melton.gov.uk  

Pete Cooper Head of Offender Management HMP Fosse Way Pete.Cooper4@serco.com 

Selena Duckham Deputy Head, Leicester, 
Leicestershire & Rutland PDU  

National Probation Service (NPS) Leicester, 
Leicestershire & Rutland  

Selena.Duckham@justice.gov.uk  

Wyn Jones Contract Director HMP Fosse Way Wyn.Jones@serco.com  

Councillors 

Cllr Diane Ellison County Councillor / Portfolio 
Holder for Health, Wellbeing and 
Adult Care 

Rutland County Council 
 

DEllison@rutland.gov.uk  

mailto:Jamie.Robinson@justice.gov.uk
mailto:Jon.Wilson@leics.gov.uk
mailto:KSorsky@rutland.gov.uk
mailto:mark.dixon@emas.nhs.uk
mailto:michael.clayton@uhl-tr.nhs.uk
mailto:michelle.churchard@nhs.net
mailto:mhoward@melton.gov.uk
mailto:Pete.Cooper4@serco.com
mailto:Selena.Duckham@justice.gov.uk
mailto:Wyn.Jones@serco.com
mailto:DEllison@rutland.gov.uk


Leicestershire & Rutland Safeguarding Adults Board Membership List 
 

September 2023 

Name Job Title  Agency / Group Email Address 

Cllr Ted Parton County Councillor / Deputy Lead 
Member 

Leicestershire County Council Ted.Parton@leics.gov.uk 

Professional Advisors to the Safeguarding Adults Board 

Alison Taylor-Prow Designated Professional for 
Safeguarding Adults 

Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland (LLR) 
Integrated Care Board (ICB) 

alison.taylor-prow@nhs.net 

Heather Pick Assistant Director Adults & Communities, Leicestershire 
County Council 

Heather.Pick@leics.gov.uk  

Kelly McAleese Principal Social Worker  Adult Social Care, Rutland County Council kmcaleese@rutland.gov.uk  

Michael Oliver Assistant Head of Law – Social 
Care and Safeguarding 

Legal Services, Leicestershire County 
Council 

Michael.Oliver@leics.gov.uk  

Prisca Odunmbaku Lead Practitioner for 
Safeguarding and Mental Health 

Adults & Communities, Leicestershire 
County Council  

Prisca.Odunmbaku@leics.gov.uk  

Simon Dalby  Head of Service, Public Health Public Health, Leicestershire County Council 
 

Simon.Dalby@leics.gov.uk  

Support for the Board 

Gary Watts Safeguarding Partnerships 
Business Office Manager 

Leicestershire & Rutland Safeguarding 
Partnerships Business Office 

Gary.Watts@leics.gov.uk  
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